options issued to an eligible employee shall be equal to 
the difference between the option exercise price and the 
market price of the shares on the exercise date  

10.  Maximum number of options to be 
issued per Employee and in aggregate 
under the scheme(s): 

Upto 1,80,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) options fully 
paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each.  

11.  whether the scheme(s) is to be 
implemented and administered directly 
by the company or through a trust  

The Scheme is implemented and administered directly 
by the company

[...]

Based on the Board meeting held on 08th August 2025, the 

ESOP TRIDENT TECHLABS 2025 was finalized for eligible employees according to the following 
criteria: 

• The aggregate number of Options that may be Granted under this ESOP Plan shall not exceed 
1,80,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) shares (1.04% of 1,81,58,400 shares) subject to adjustment 
as may be required due to any Corporate Action or Change in Capital Structure of the Company.  

• Each of such Option(s) shall confer upon the Option Holder the right to subscribe 1 Share of the